

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Larvadain to Reengrossed House Bill No. 692 by Representative Larvadain

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 3, after "2188.5" and before the comma "," insert "and R.S. 36:686(G)"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 1, delete line 20 in its entirety

5 AMENDMENT NO. 3

6 On page 2, delete line 1 in its entirety

7 AMENDMENT NO. 4

8 On page 2, line 2, change "(5)" to "(3)" and after "Prevention" and before "Fund" insert
9 "Authority"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 5

11 On page 2, line 15, after "Fraud" and before "Unit" insert "Support"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 6

13 On page 3, line 15, change "Policyholders" to "Policyholder"

14 AMENDMENT NO. 7

15 On page 6, line 10, change "director" to "board of directors"

16 AMENDMENT NO. 8

17 On page 6, line 11, change "authority, upon a majority vote of the board," to "authority"

18 AMENDMENT NO. 9

19 On page 7, line 2, change "upon the" to a period " . "

20 AMENDMENT NO. 10

21 On page 7, delete line 3 in its entirety

22 AMENDMENT NO. 11

23 On page 8, delete lines 9 and 10 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:

24 "§2188.6. Termination

